Proposed fees payable to the Statutory Auditors: The remuneration proposed to be paid to the 
Statutory Auditors shall be commensurate with the services to be rendered by them during the said 
Tenure. Presently, the annual audit fee is proposed at ` 28,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Eight Lakhs Only) 
plus applicable Goods and Service Tax and reimbursement of travelling and out of pocket expenses. 
However, the Board of Directors in consultation with the Audit Committee may revise the terms and 
conditions of the appointment, including remuneration, in such manner and to such extent as may be

[...]

During the year there was no change in the 
Authorized Share Capital.

The Company’s issued share capital 
structure is as mentioned below:

	 Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital

As on March 31st, 2025, the issued, subscribed 
and Paid-up Capital of the Company is ₹ 

55,53,08,070 (Rupees Fifty-Five Crore Fifty-
Three Lakhs Eight Thousand Seventy Only), 
which comprised with 5,55,30,807 (Five 
Crore Fifty-Five Lakhs Thirty Thousand 
Eight Hundred Seven) Equity Shares of ₹ 
10/- each.

All the Equity Shares of the Company are in 
dematerialization form.

There has been no change in the issued, 
subscribed and Paid-up Capital of the 
Company during the financial year under 
review.

	 Utilization of IPO Proceeds